

15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall)

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 19, 2016

				Approx.	Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	
Schedule A- Stormwater					Unit Price	Total
100	CONTINGENCY - Stormwater	EA	1	\$	210,000.00	\$210,000.00
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	793,000.00	\$793,000.00
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$	955,000.00	\$955,000.00
104-1	SILT FENCE & EROSION CONTROL	LF	9,560	\$	6.40	\$61,184.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	38	\$	180.00	\$6,840.00
105-1	Root Pruning	LF	265	\$	6.20	\$1,643.00
105-2	Tree Removal	LS	1	\$	58,000.00	\$58,000.00
105-3	Tree Trimming	LS	1	\$	93,000.00	\$93,000.00
108	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$	715,000.00	\$715,000.00
110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (INCLUDES CONCRETE REMOVAL)	LS	1	\$	518,000.00	\$518,000.00
110-2	Demolition of Storm Concrete Infrastructure	LF	228	\$	165.00	\$37,620.00
110-3	Grouting of Storm Pipes	CY	1,060	\$	235.00	\$249,100.00
112	Landscape Replacement Per Parcel	EA	78	\$	3,700.00	\$288,600.00
120	REGULAR SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	CY	11,695	\$	9.90	\$115,780.50
120-2	Removal of Unsuitable Material	CY	3,600	\$	14.10	\$50,760.00
120-3	Removal of Rock Material	CY	1,000	\$	22.40	\$22,400.00
160	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	17,734	\$	11.50	\$203,941.00
285	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	17,734	\$	17.50	\$310,345.00
334	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	2,644	\$	196.00	\$518,224.00
337	TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5 (RUBBER)	TN	608	\$	182.00	\$110,656.00
400	COLLAR CONNECTION	EA	31	\$	500.00	\$15,500.00
410-1	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 9'X6'	LF	1,204	\$	1,042.00	\$1,254,568.00
410-2	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 10'X5'	LF	158	\$	1,260.00	\$199,080.00
410-3	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 9'X5'	LF	1,497	\$	990.00	\$1,482,030.00
410-4	PRECAST BOX CULVERT 6'X5'	LF	525	\$	685.00	\$359,625.00
410-5	PRECAST BOX CULVERT Double 5'X4'	LF	299	\$	1,225.00	\$366,275.00
410-6	PRECAST BOX CULVERT Double 5'X3'	LF	287	\$	1,200.00	\$344,400.00
410-7	CUT INTERNAL WALL SEPERATION (BOX CULVERTS)	EA	3	\$	8,250.00	\$24,750.00
425-1-1	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX (Dimensions less than 10')	EA	6	\$	6,600.00	\$39,600.00
425-1-2	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX (Dimensions 10' or higher)	EA	13	\$	58,600.00	\$761,800.00
425-1-1A	CUSTOM JUNCTION BOX / CONFLICT STRUCTURE	EA	8	\$	84,000.00	\$672,000.00
425-1-1B	TYPE J JUNCTION BOX / CONFLICT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$	81,500.00	\$81,500.00
425-2-41	MANHOLE RISER, P-7, <10'	EA	15	\$	2,090.00	\$31,350.00
425-2-42	TYPE P JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$	3,440.00	\$3,440.00
425-9-1	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'	EA	19	\$	5,400.00	\$102,600.00
425-9-1A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1 MODIFIED, <10'	EA	1	\$	5,650.00	\$5,650.00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BS-1, <10	EA	11	\$	5,365.00	\$59,015.00
425-9-4	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BV-1, <10	EA	13	\$	5,660.00	\$73,580.00
425-9-5	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-2, <10	EA	1	\$	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
425-9-6	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE T, <10'	EA	3	\$	3,000.00	\$9,000.00
425-9-8	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE H, <10'	EA	2	\$	5,400.00	\$10,800.00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10	EA	2	\$	5,600.00	\$11,200.00
425-9-2A	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-2, <10	EA	1	\$	5,050.00	\$5,050.00
430-174-115	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	480	\$	85.00	\$40,800.00
430-174-115A	15" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	102	\$	100.00	\$10,200.00
430-174-118	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	280	\$	104.00	\$29,120.00
430-174-124	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	645	\$	85.00	\$54,825.00
430-174-124A	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	82	\$	105.00	\$8,610.00
430-174-130	30" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	44	\$	116.00	\$5,104.00
430-174-136	36" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	27	\$	168.00	\$4,536.00
430-174-148	48" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	164	\$	240.00	\$39,360.00
430-174-154	54" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	60	\$	417.00	\$25,020.00
430-174-114-123	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) (ERCP)	LF	80	\$	110.00	\$8,800.00
430-174-119-130	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) (ERCP)	LF	162	\$	100.00	\$16,200.00
430-174-119-130A	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) (CLASS IV) (ERCP)	LF	155	\$	111.50	\$17,282.50
430-174-124-138	24"x38" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) (ERCP)	LF	95	\$	146.00	\$13,870.00
430-174-124-138A	24"x38" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) (CLASS IV) (ERCP)	LF	155	\$	141.00	\$21,855.00
430-174-129-145	29"x45" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) (ERCP)	LF	153	\$	185.00	\$28,305.00
430-174-129-145A	29"x45" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE, (CROSS DRAIN) (CLASS IV) (ERCP)	LF	79	\$	189.00	\$14,931.00
520-1-1	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE D	LF	1,736	\$	21.00	\$36,456.00
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DROP CURB	LF	2,483	\$	21.50	\$53,384.50
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	6,886	\$	25.50	\$175,593.00
522-1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK	SY	765	\$	50.00	\$38,250.00
522-2	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS, CURB RAMPS)	SY	3,992	\$	73.00	\$291,416.00
522-3	BRICK DRIVEWAYS REPLACEMENT	EA	24	\$	6,830.00	\$163,920.00
535	WINGWALL PER FDOT INDEX 289	CY	50	\$	1,200.00	\$60,000.00
548	Retaining Wall System (Interlocking Block Wall)	SF	145	\$	75.00	\$10,875.00
711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, SOLID, 6"	L.F.	2,858	\$	2.00	\$5,716.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, SOLID, 12"	L.F.	531	\$	4.25	\$2,256.75
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, SOLID, 24"	L.F.	124	\$	8.50	\$1,054.00
711-11-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, SKIP 6"	L.F.	2,831	\$	2.00	\$5,662.00
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	1	\$	280.00	\$280.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	EA	6	\$	1.25	\$7.50
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, ARROW	L.F.	956	\$	1.25	\$1,195.00
908	8" Dia. PVC Pipe (C-900, DR-18)	L.F.	3,694	\$	66.25	\$244,727.50
924	24" Dia. PVC Pipe (C-900, DR-18)	L.F.	45	\$	210.00	\$9,450.00
1706	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35)	L.F.	3,338	\$	22.50	\$75,105.00
1707	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35) Through Box Culvert	EA	15	\$	5,285.00	\$79,275.00
1708	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35) Under Box Culvert	EA	2	\$	1,800.00	\$3,600.00
2700	8"x6" PVC Wye	EA	86	\$	425.00	\$36,550.00
3508	8-Inch Flexible Connector	EA	2	\$	855.00	\$1,710.00
3524	24-Inch Flexible Connector	EA	1	\$	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
4000	Precast Concrete Standard or Doghouse Manhole Base	EA	20	\$	1,460.00	\$29,200.00
4100	Precast Concrete Manhole Barrel	LF	167	\$	420.00	\$70,140.00
4200	Precast Concrete Manhole Cone	EA	20	\$	616.00	\$12,320.00
4300	Standard Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$	3,900.00	\$7,800.00
4301	Drop Manhole	EA	1	\$	10,750.00	\$10,750.00
4600	Cast Iron Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	23	\$	555.00	\$12,765.00
4660	6-Inch Diameter PVC Cleanout and Cover	EA	86	\$	388.00	\$33,368.00
4900	Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$	20,200.00	\$20,200.00
5000	Security Services	HR	2,190	\$	33.75	\$73,912.50
8901	LAWN REPLACEMENT AND SODDING	SY	2,693	\$	11.25	\$30,296.25
				Total Sch. A		\$13,175,260.00

**15-C-00059; Upper Peninsula Stormwater Improvements Phase 2 (Vasconia Outfall)
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 19, 2016**

Schedule B- Water					
2102	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe	LF	4,598	\$ 65.50	\$301,169.00
2104	F&I 8" ductile iron pipe	LF	200	\$ 150.00	\$30,000.00
2200	F&I 2" HDPE tubing by HDD w/HDPE adapters and HDPE fittings at various depths	LF	30	\$ 91.50	\$2,745.00
2500	Removal of abandoned pipe 3" and smaller in diameter	LF	340	\$ 9.50	\$3,230.00
2501	Removal of abandoned pipe 4" - 10" in diameter	LF	910	\$ 11.50	\$10,465.00
2600	Cut and plug 3" and smaller in diameter pipe	EA	7	\$ 191.00	\$1,337.00
2601	Cut and plug 4", 6" and 8" diameter pipe	EA	2	\$ 280.00	\$560.00
2800	Make tap and furnish materials to connect 3" and smaller water mains to new/existing mains (0-15 ft. in length)	EA	2	\$ 615.00	\$1,230.00
3041	Furnish & install 6" bell restraint on existing pipe	EA	8	\$ 510.00	\$4,080.00
3042	Furnish & install 8" bell restraint on existing pipe	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$2,800.00
3071	Furnish 6" push-on restraint gaskets	EA	62	\$ 445.00	\$27,590.00
3072	Furnish 8" push-on restrain gaskets	EA	5	\$ 568.00	\$2,840.00
4004	F&I 6" ductile iron plug or cap w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	1	\$ 390.00	\$390.00
4005	F&I 6" ductile iron bends, offset, sleeves or reducers w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	104	\$ 428.00	\$44,512.00
4006	F&I 6" ductile iron tee w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	15	\$ 605.00	\$9,075.00
4009	F&I 8" ductile iron bends, offsets, sleeves or reducers w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	10	\$ 625.00	\$6,250.00
4010	F&I 8" ductile iron tee w/ DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	\$ 815.00	\$1,630.00
5000	F&I full fire hydrant assembly	EA	8	\$ 5,678.00	\$45,424.00
5200	Remove and salvage of fire hydrant	EA	2	\$ 690.00	\$1,380.00
6000	F&I 2" gate valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	2	\$ 1,075.00	\$2,150.00
6002	F&I 6" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	28	\$ 1,650.00	\$46,200.00
6003	F&I 8" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	1	\$ 2,024.00	\$2,024.00
6080	F&I 2' long Valve Nut Extension	EA	5	\$ 235.00	\$1,175.00
6081	F&I 3' long Valve Nut Extension	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00
6102	F&I 6" Linestop on Existing Water Main	EA	4	\$ 2,415.00	\$9,660.00
6104	F&I 8" Linestop on Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00
6205	F&I 8" TEAM Insertion Valves on Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$ 4,400.00	\$8,800.00
7002	F&I 8" tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	1	\$ 6,335.00	\$6,335.00
7003	F&I 12" tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	1	\$ 5,175.00	\$5,175.00
8100	15')	EA	42	\$ 372.00	\$15,624.00
8101	Furnish, tap and install 3/4" meter service on PVC, DIP or CIP (+15-80')	EA	25	\$ 325.00	\$8,125.00
9200	Furnish, place and compact limerock base	CY	170	\$ 39.50	\$6,715.00
9980	Contingency (Water)	EA	1	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00
				Total Sch. B	\$699,740.00
				Total Computed Price for Contract 15-C-00059 Sch. A + Sch. B	
				TOTAL	\$13,875,000.00
Notice or intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.		Bids Received By:		Jim Greiner	
				Jim Greiner, P.E.	
				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department	
				306 E. Jackson Street - 4N	
				Tampa, FL 33602	